\$40.00 62143

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matsukawa Kagaku Co., Ltd.	02/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDRE KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	67 I Wakemachi	
City:	Nomi-city, Ishikawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6214352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)943-1238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-269-1114

Email: c_bruzga@cbruzgalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Bruzga
Address Line 1: 11 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 715

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Bruzga

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assignment for USP 6214352#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0758

Assignment of U.S. Patent

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Matsukawa Kagaku Co., Ltd., a corporation under the laws of the Country of Japan with an address at 1-24-12-101 Mukoujima, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the sole owner of U.S. patent 6,214,352, issued on April 10, 2001 for "Tyrosinase Inhibiting Agent," referred to as the ASSETS; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, ANDRE KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation under the laws of the Country of Japan, with an address at 67 I Wakemachi, Nomi-city, Ishikawa, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the ASSETS:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSETS, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all rights deriving from the ASSETS such as any reissue patent rights;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this assignment into full effect.

WITNESS WHEREOF, Tsuyako Matsukawa, Representative Director for ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing and dating below.

ASSIGNOR.

2007 \$ 2 A 14 A

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 02/27/2007